
 
 

TERM DATES 2026 – 2027 
 

 
Autumn Term – 2026 

Thursday 3rd September 
 

Term Begins – STAGGERED START 
 

Thursday 1st October 
 

Public Holiday (Cyprus Independence Day) 
 

Wednesday 28th October Public Holiday (Ochi Day) 
 

Monday 2nd – Friday 6th November 
 

Half-Term Holiday 
 

Friday 18th December  
 

Last day of Term (Primary 11am/Secondary 12 noon) 
 

Monday 21st December - Friday 8th January Christmas Holiday 
 

Thursday 7th - Friday 8th January Staff Inset / School Office Open 
 

 
Winter Term – 2027 

 

Monday 11th January 
 

Term Begins  
 

 Friday 12th February Mid-Term Holiday 
 

Monday 15th March 
 

Public Holiday (Green Monday) 
 

Thursday 25th March  
 

Public Holiday (Greek Independence Day) 
 

Friday 26th - Monday 29th March 
 

Western Easter Holiday 
 

Thursday 1st April 
 

Public Holiday (Cyprus National Day) 
 

Friday 23rd April 
 

Last day of Term (Normal Finish Time) 
 

Monday 26th April – Tuesday 4th May 
 

Greek Orthodox Easter Holiday 

 
Spring Term – 2027 

 

Wednesday 5th May                                                        Term Begins                                             

Friday 18th June 
 

Last day of School (Primary 11am/Secondary 12 noon) 
 

Monday 21st June Public Holiday (Kataklysmos) 

TBC Upper 6 Graduation Ceremony 

Tuesday 22nd - Friday 25th June  Staff CPD/Inset Week 
 

 

*Dates are provisional and subject to change 


